October 13, 2023

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 543277

Dear Sir / Madam,

National Stock Exchange Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Trading Symbol: LXCHEM

Sub: Intimation of resignation of Senior Management Personnel of the Company

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

We are writing to inform you in accordance with the provisions of Regulation 30(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that Mr. Bhagwati Prasad Pant vide letter dated September 29, 2023, tendered his resignation as Executive Vice President - Business Development (P & A) of the Company due to personal aspirations and career growth. The Company has accepted his resignation, and he will be relieved from his duties on October 25, 2023.

The details as required under Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, is as under:

	Particulars	Remarks
1.	Reason for Change in Senior Management	Resignation
2.	Date of Cessation	With effect from October 25, 2023
		(From closure of business hours)
3.	Brief profile	Not Applicable
	(in case of Appointment)	
4.	Disclosure of relationship	Not Applicable
	(in case of Appointment)	
5.	Letter of Resignation along with detailed	Attached
	reason for resignation	

This is for your information and records. We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

For Laxmi Organic Industries Limited

Aniket Hirpara

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

To,
Dr. Rajan Venkatesh
Managing Director & CEO
LAXMI ORGANIC INDUSTRIES LTD
Chandermukhi, 3rd Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021

Subject: Resignation

Dear Dr Rajan,

As discussed with you earlier, I would like to hereby tender my resignation from the position of Executive Vice President-Business Development of Laxmi Organic Industries Ltd, due to personal aspirations and carrier growth options.

I would request you to relieve me by closing of business hours on 25th October, 2023.

It has been a privilege to work with Laxmi from February 2018, working on the business development of existing business and the fluorination opportunity.

I would like to take this opportunity to express my gratitude to you and the senior leadership team of Laxmi Organic.

Thanking you and wishing Laxmi great success in future endeavors.

Best regards,

BP Pant